

L
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS. 8-11 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5589-5592 OF 2012

GIAN KAUR & ORS. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These applications are for deleting the names of proforma respondent nos. 4 to 9 in CA No. 5589 of 2012, proforma respondent nos. 4 to 11 in C.A. No. 5590 of 2012 and proforma respondent no. 4 in C.A.No. 5592 of 2012 from the array of parties.

The applications are allowed. The names of proforma respondent nos. 4 to 9 in CA No. 5589 of 2012, proforma respondent nos. 4 to 11 in C.A. No. 5590 of 2012 and proforma respondent no. 4 in C.A.No. 5592 of 2012 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |