

V
ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8106-8108 OF 2011

YASHDEV INDER SINGH & ORS. THR. P/ATTORN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT, LAND ACQUISITION TRIBUNAL Respondent(s)
(Office Report on default)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 23.11.2012. The respondent is
allowed eight weeks' further time to file statement of case.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| Court Master