

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6289 OF 2011

SHASHI BHATIA & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for modification of court's order dated 5.11.2012)

Date: 16/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. NO.6289/2011

This is an application for modification of order, dated 5th November, 2012.

By order, dated 5th November, 2012, proforma respondents Nos. 4 to 44 were deleted. By this application, it is submitted that proforma respondents Nos. 4 and 16 may be reinstated in the array of parties. There is no objection to this application.

Accordingly, order, dated 5th November, 2012, is modified to the extent that respondents Nos. 5 to 15 and 17 to 44 are deleted from the array of parties name at the risk of the appellants.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|