

ê

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 3744/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2011 in CWP No.6081/2008, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ATUL PURI AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE AMRTISAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanvi Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with CA No.7631/2011.

The application for deletion of respondent No.2 from the
array of parties is allowed at the risk of the appellants.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|