

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6289 OF 2011

SHASHI BHATIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This application is filed by the counsel for the respondents for impleadment of the applicant (Harjinder Pal Chawla) in this appeal. From the application it appears that the applicant was petitioner No.27 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.3397 of 1990 before the High Court which came to be dismissed by judgment and order dated 8.2.2011. Aggrieved by the same, some of the petitioners preferred special leave petition, being SLP No.19194/2011, now numbered as Civil Appeal No.6289/2011.

The instant application is filed by the applicant praying that he be also impleaded as an appellant in the present appeal.

In other words, the applicant herein wants to avoid the payment of Court Fee as well as circumvent the law of limitation by this device of impleadment in some other's appeal. This application for impleadment, in my view, is misconceived and the same is dismissed.

.....J
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi;
December 2, 2013.

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6289 OF 2011

SHASHI BHATIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)