

|
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5081 OF 2013

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST AMRITSAR &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondents)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3 is allowed.

Accordingly the names of respondent Nos. 3 to 8 are deleted
from the array of parties.

(Usha Bhardwaj
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master